
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                        Rolling Green Golf Course | Durand, WI
                        Hosted by Durand-Arkansaw High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    47  Cochrane-Fountain City            (20:25.4  102:06.7 4:07.7)
================================================
  1      1  Addy Duellman           12   18:29.0
  2      2  Paxtyn Duellman         10   18:58.1
  3      8  Kinley Arneson          9    20:29.2
  4     13  Ashlyn Earney           11   21:33.7
  5     23  Trinity Jilk            9    22:36.7
  6   ( 24) Bailey Pronschinske     12   22:38.1
  7   ( 26) Macy Hunger             11   23:07.9

  2.    53  Aquinas                           (21:06.1  105:30.4 1:54.5)
================================================
  1      4  Caitlin Wengel          11   20:15.9
  2      6  Sanjana Musafir         10   20:19.9
  3      9  Alexa Myre              12   21:00.2
  4     16  Helen Onyeabor          11   21:44.0
  5     18  Bethany Hale            12   22:10.4
  6   ( 22) Ava Fernholz            11   22:35.3
  7   ( 25) Madelynn Grossbach      12   22:59.5

  3.    82  Independence/Gilmanton            (22:27.6  112:18.0 8:59.0)
================================================
  1      3  Taylor Sylla            12   20:13.9
  2      5  Allie Sylla             10   20:19.1
  3     11  Anna Kent               11   21:06.7
  4     12  Sophia Kampa            11   21:25.4
  5     51  Lia Sandoval Rey        10   29:12.9
  6   ( 52) Shawnna Whitewater      11   31:36.3

  4.   101  Auburndale                        (22:23.3  111:56.4 2:23.8)
================================================
  1     10  Rose Hasenohrl          11   21:04.9
  2     14  Katey Brunton           12   21:37.5
  3     20  Marti Anderson          10   22:23.8
  4     28  Alivia Wolf             11   23:21.5
  5     29  Gracie Hasenohrl        11   23:28.7
  6   ( 31) Iris Galetto            11   23:43.8
  7   ( 39) Grace Schulte           11   24:45.8

  5.   113  Bangor                            (22:36.6  113:02.7 3:54.0)
================================================
  1      7  Kenli Gollnick          9    20:27.1
  2     17  Grace Olson             10   21:53.8
  3     19  Lily Mercer             11   22:19.0
  4     33  Kiera Cavadini          11   24:01.7
  5     37  Marin Gasper            11   24:21.1
  6   ( 40) Brenna Gottbeheat       9    24:48.8
  7   ( 42) Caitlyn Crenshaw        12   25:19.8

  6.   138  Durand-Arkansaw                   (23:16.9  116:24.1 2:25.5)
================================================
  1     15  Isabella Auth           11   21:43.4
  2     27  Josephine Mehling       11   23:09.6
  3     30  Maria Walker            10   23:36.1
  4     32  Aubriana Rieland        11   23:46.1
  5     34  Kiyana Lee              9    24:08.9
  6   ( 47) Rhylin Bauer            9    26:22.3



  7.   178  Melrose-Mindoro                   (24:24.1  122:00.4 3:04.0)
================================================
  1     21  Sheila Johnson          11   22:26.3
  2     35  Calysta Bautch          12   24:10.9
  3     38  Ava Schweitzer          12   24:42.3
  4     41  Mattison Foster         12   25:10.6
  5     43  Grace Loecke            9    25:30.3
  6   ( 50) Adriana Gautier         12   27:39.4
  7   ( 53) Rosalyee Hughes         12   36:34.0

  8.   219  Luther                            (25:48.0  128:59.8 2:05.8)
================================================
  1     36  Jacee Erickson          12   24:19.7
  2     44  Elizabeth Hunter        11   26:01.1
  3     45  Hannah Chambers         9    26:02.2
  4     46  Athemia Horstman        11   26:11.3
  5     48  Corrina Rouvel          11   26:25.5
  6   ( 49) Kaeylin Freelitz        9    27:08.1



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                        Rolling Green Golf Course | Durand, WI
                        Hosted by Durand-Arkansaw High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Addy Duellman      12   Cochrane-Fountain City       18:29.0  5:57  t 
    2    2 Paxtyn Duellman    10   Cochrane-Fountain City       18:58.1  6:07  t 
    3      Delilah Hedden     12   Necedah                      19:50.0  6:24  i 
    4      Kailyn Grossman    10   Pittsville                   19:57.0  6:26  i 
    5    3 Taylor Sylla       12   Independence/Gilmanton       20:13.9  6:31  i 
    6    4 Caitlin Wengel     11   Aquinas                      20:15.9  6:32  t 
    7    5 Allie Sylla        10   Independence/Gilmanton       20:19.1  6:33  i 
    8    6 Sanjana Musafir    10   Aquinas                      20:19.9  6:33  t 
    9    7 Kenli Gollnick     9    Bangor                       20:27.1  6:35  i 
   10    8 Kinley Arneson     9    Cochrane-Fountain City       20:29.2  6:36  t 
   11    9 Alexa Myre         12   Aquinas                      21:00.2  6:46  t 
   12   10 Rose Hasenohrl     11   Auburndale                   21:04.9  6:48    
   13   11 Anna Kent          11   Independence/Gilmanton       21:06.7  6:48    
   14   12 Sophia Kampa       11   Independence/Gilmanton       21:25.4  6:54    
   15   13 Ashlyn Earney      11   Cochrane-Fountain City       21:33.7  6:57  t 
   16   14 Katey Brunton      12   Auburndale                   21:37.5  6:58    
   17      Ivory Althoff      9    Providence Academy-Coulee Ch 21:39.7  6:59    
   18   15 Isabella Auth      11   Durand-Arkansaw              21:43.4  7:00    
   19   16 Helen Onyeabor     11   Aquinas                      21:44.0  7:00  t 
   20      Phoenix Losievski  10   Pittsville                   21:46.2  7:01    
   21   17 Grace Olson        10   Bangor                       21:53.8  7:03    
   22   18 Bethany Hale       12   Aquinas                      22:10.4  7:09  t 
   23      Gianna Bennett     9    Providence Academy-Coulee Ch 22:17.6  7:11    
   24   19 Lily Mercer        11   Bangor                       22:19.0  7:11    
   25   20 Marti Anderson     10   Auburndale                   22:23.8  7:13    
   26   21 Sheila Johnson     11   Melrose-Mindoro              22:26.3  7:14    
   27      Jadrean Borreson   11   Blair-Taylor                 22:28.3  7:14    
   28   22 Ava Fernholz       11   Aquinas                      22:35.3  7:17  t 
   29   23 Trinity Jilk       9    Cochrane-Fountain City       22:36.7  7:17  t 
   30   24 Bailey Pronschinsk 12   Cochrane-Fountain City       22:38.1  7:18  t 
   31      Luise Raeck        11   Mondovi                      22:59.3  7:24    
   32   25 Madelynn Grossbach 12   Aquinas                      22:59.5  7:24  t 
   33      Abby Wojcik        11   Columbus Catholic            23:07.7  7:27    
   34   26 Macy Hunger        11   Cochrane-Fountain City       23:07.9  7:27  t 
   35   27 Josephine Mehling  11   Durand-Arkansaw              23:09.6  7:28    
   36      Kelsey Lien        12   Blair-Taylor                 23:13.2  7:29    
   37      Lexi Kurth         10   Whitehall                    23:16.8  7:30    
   38      Bailey Eckes       12   Loyal-Greenwood              23:18.3  7:31    
   39   28 Alivia Wolf        11   Auburndale                   23:21.5  7:32    
   40   29 Gracie Hasenohrl   11   Auburndale                   23:28.7  7:34    
   41      Kiara Klimmer      9    Spencer                      23:34.1  7:36    
   42   30 Maria Walker       10   Durand-Arkansaw              23:36.1  7:36    
   43   31 Iris Galetto       11   Auburndale                   23:43.8  7:39    
   44      Abigail Schuld     10   Columbus Catholic            23:45.0  7:39    
   45   32 Aubriana Rieland   11   Durand-Arkansaw              23:46.1  7:39    
   46      Rani Waldera       9    Whitehall                    23:59.7  7:44    
   47   33 Kiera Cavadini     11   Bangor                       24:01.7  7:44    
   48      Claire Wolf        9    Columbus Catholic            24:03.1  7:45    
   49   34 Kiyana Lee         9    Durand-Arkansaw              24:08.9  7:47    
   50   35 Calysta Bautch     12   Melrose-Mindoro              24:10.9  7:47    
   51   36 Jacee Erickson     12   Luther                       24:19.7  7:50    
   52   37 Marin Gasper       11   Bangor                       24:21.1  7:51    
   53      Summer Smith       12   Loyal-Greenwood              24:22.4  7:51    
   54      Charlotte Hotujec  10   Mondovi                      24:30.8  7:54    
   55   38 Ava Schweitzer     12   Melrose-Mindoro              24:42.3  7:58    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   39 Grace Schulte      11   Auburndale                   24:45.8  7:59    
   57   40 Brenna Gottbeheat  9    Bangor                       24:48.8  8:00    
   58      Haylee Schultz     11   Neillsville                  24:53.9  8:01    
   59      Kennedy Parkison   12   Pittsville                   24:56.6  8:02    
   60      Isabel Pagels-Braa 12   Nekoosa                      25:00.7  8:04    
   61   41 Mattison Foster    12   Melrose-Mindoro              25:10.6  8:07    
   62   42 Caitlyn Crenshaw   12   Bangor                       25:19.8  8:10    
   63   43 Grace Loecke       9    Melrose-Mindoro              25:30.3  8:13    
   64      Sami Risen         11   Mondovi                      25:52.3  8:20    
   65      Sophia Vinnedge    9    Columbus Catholic            25:55.9  8:21    
   66      Harmony Buchanan   9    Loyal-Greenwood              25:56.2  8:21    
   67      Brooke Smith       9    Loyal-Greenwood              25:56.2  8:21    
   68      Kaydence Plaskey   12   Spencer                      25:56.3  8:21    
   69   44 Elizabeth Hunter   11   Luther                       26:01.1  8:23    
   70   45 Hannah Chambers    9    Luther                       26:02.2  8:23    
   71   46 Athemia Horstman   11   Luther                       26:11.3  8:26    
   72      Brynn Schmitz      10   Necedah                      26:15.8  8:28    
   73      Jordan Barker      11   New Lisbon                   26:18.4  8:29    
   74   47 Rhylin Bauer       9    Durand-Arkansaw              26:22.3  8:30    
   75   48 Corrina Rouvel     11   Luther                       26:25.5  8:31    
   76      Alyssa Burmesch    12   Osseo-Fairchild              26:45.1  8:37    
   77      Gwen Rezin         10   Nekoosa                      26:53.2  8:40    
   78      Alli Marti         12   Pittsville                   27:08.0  8:44    
   79   49 Kaeylin Freelitz   9    Luther                       27:08.1  8:45    
   80      Tahneya Anderson   11   Spencer                      27:38.1  8:54    
   81   50 Adriana Gautier    12   Melrose-Mindoro              27:39.4  8:55    
   82      Ali Jorgensen      11   Blair-Taylor                 27:50.9  8:58    
   83      Addison Robers     9    Alma Center Lincoln          27:59.2  9:01    
   84      Hailey Koch        9    Whitehall                    28:05.3  9:03    
   85      Zoie Scholze       10   Alma Center Lincoln          28:33.1  9:12    
   86      Greenlee Heimer    12   New Lisbon                   28:38.2  9:14    
   87      Vivian Prindle     11   Alma Center Lincoln          28:58.4  9:20    
   88   51 Lia Sandoval Rey   10   Independence/Gilmanton       29:12.9  9:25    
   89      Deziray Klassy     10   Necedah                      29:45.6  9:35    
   90      Sophia Wolf        12   New Lisbon                   30:25.2  9:48    
   91      Kendra Diercks     9    Neillsville                  30:58.4  9:59    
   92   52 Shawnna Whitewater 11   Independence/Gilmanton       31:36.3 10:11    
   93   53 Rosalyee Hughes    12   Melrose-Mindoro              36:34.0 11:47    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


